

Dear Homeowner,

On behalf of the Remodelers Council of the Master Builders Association of King and Snohomish Counties (MBAKS), we thank you for your interest in the annual Remodeled Homes Tour. This year our tour will be in person. We are excited to be able to show off your beautiful home, taking into consideration safety measures and respecting your concerns.

The biggest and best-known event of its kind in our area, the tour showcases remodeling projects crafted by our members. The tour is one of the premier outreach opportunities for our members during the year. Your remodeler and MBAKS appreciate your participation.

Thank you for helping to celebrate the achievements of the professional remodeler/designer. Additional information about the Remodeled Homes Tour can be found on the subsequent pages of this document, as well as online at <u>remodeltour.com</u>.

Please fill out the 'Homeowner' portions on pages three and four of this document and return to your remodeler.

We look forward to showcasing your home!

Sincerely,

Remodelers Council
Master Builders Association of King and Snohomish Counties



Homeowner Information

What is the Remodeled Homes Tour?

The Remodeled Homes Tour, scheduled for September 21,2024, is conducted by the Remodelers Council of the Master Builders Association of King and Snohomish Counties. This event features remodeling projects completed by active members of the council.

Tour information is available to the public through targeted advertising.

We anticipate many different remodeling projects throughout the King and Snohomish counties to be featured.

Why my home?

As industry leaders, our members are proud of their commitment to the home-building profession and feel that you have one of the finest home remodels in King and Snohomish counties. Both quality and craftsmanship are essential to the success of a project. Your participation in this event gives your remodeler the opportunity to showcase their expertise.

Will it help my property value?

Having your home on the tour is an added feature to add to your "home portfolio" for resale purposes.



2024 RHT Participant Agreement

Н	omeowner's Name:
Α	ddress:
Pł	none:
Re	emodeler Name:
Re	emodeler Company Name:
Pł	none:
The	e undersigned Homeowner agrees to:
1.	Make the home available for Brent Loe Photography to come photograph your home.
2.	Allow project photograph/videos to be used for publicity by the Master Builders Association of King and Snohomish Counties, the Remodeled Homes Tour, and/or the remodeler.
3.	Sign the photographer, Brent Loe Photography, media release form (attached).
The	e undersigned remodeler agrees to:
1.	Provide all needed information to MBAKS by stated deadlines. Completed applications not received by June 7, 2024, will not be considered for MBAKS 2024 RHT.
2.	Sign the photographer, Brent Loe Photography, media release form (attached).
Но	meowner Signature: Date:
	meowner Signature: Date:
	modeler Signature: Date:
ᇇᇋ	HOUGIGI JIUHUHUE.



2024 RHT Media Release Form

Homeowner Name:
Remodeler Name:
Property Location:
I grant to Brent Loe Photography, its representatives, and employees the right to take photographs of me and/or my property. I authorize Brent Loe Photography, its assigns and transferees to copyright, use, and publish the same in print and/or electronically.
I agree that Brent Loe Photography may use such photographs of me with or without my name and for any lawful purpose, including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and web content.
Scope of License granted to Client(s) : Unlimited and Perpetual Marketing Use. No restrictions on altering completed images. License is granted to MBAKS, and the specific builder of each home photographed/scanned. Publishing any media by Brent Loe Photography in news magazines, articles, or similar does not require mentioning BLP (but would be greatly appreciated).
I have read and understand the above:
Homeowner Signature
Remodeler Signature
Date